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OUTPUT OF CTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS IN CANADA, 

JULY, 1939 .  

Central electric stations produced 2,204,965,000 kilowatt hours during 
July, compared with 1,987,774,000 kilowatt hours in 1938 and 2,245,329,000 kilo-
watt hours in June last0 The index number dropped from 23877 for June to 23547 

Ebports to the United States rose from 159,349,000 kilowatt hours in 
1938 to 162,973,000 kilowatt hours, and deliveries of secondary power to electric 
boilers increased from 362,027,000 kilowatt hours in 1938 to 455,716,000 kilowatt 
hours0 

Consumption of firm power, computed by deducting from total output the 
exports and deliveries to electric boilers, amounted to 1,586,275,000 kilowatt 
hours compared with 1,466,399,000 kilowatt hours in July last year and 1,586,756,000 
kilowatt hours for June After adjustAnent for seasonal variations the index number 
rose to a new high at 21278; the previous high index number was 21260 for June, 
19391,  

23/8/39 	 Price per year 50 cents0 



OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Mar1t1w Prair e British 
Total Provinces Quehe. Ontario Provinces Columbia 

MONTHLY OUTPUT 
Generat,ed by Water Power,  

Ju1y 	1939 	24679 695 60 9 591 	1.18,,568 625,633 129k, 381 164722 
June 	1939 	2209398. 62,491 	1,211,302 657,696 1379 269 160 9 640 
July, 1938 	1 9 9549 479 5,1.03 	L029.679 5 79 9 540 127 9 310 1609 847 

Generated iy 	tl 

Ju1y, 1939 	 7270 16.343 	365 20 9 39' 165 
Jux'e, 	1939 	35,931 15c,790 	337 19,671 133 
JuJ.y 	1938 	 3329b 14.210 	323 189 638 124 

Total Outpi 

Ju1y 	1939 	220496 76934 	1,18733 625.633 149,778 164..88 
June c, 1939 	.2245,329 
Ju1y 	1938 	198 79 774 

78281 	1211,639 
71 313 	1,,030002 

637696 
579 9 540 

156 c 940 
1459 948 

16073 
1609 971. 

Total to Date 

1939 	J594968 493998 	858L,222 4 9 489 9 642 1 9 268176 1 9 114930 
1938 	14. O6151 492 9 494 	7, 706,, 522 4 9  236 9  389 1l609 1.71 1 9 110 9  575 

PROVTNCIAL CONSU'ltTON81/ 

Ju1y, 1939 2041.992 75436 	913,721 	740291 .151,318 163 9 226 
June 	1939 21,082.266 76.803 	924.956 	762901 1589 363 159 9 243 
July c , 1938 11.828426 70c,1.97 	795ç,74? 	655,679 147 k, 383 1599 423. 

Total to Date 

1939 14,829 9 06 485,45) 	6 9 5539 907 	5 c,409p 403 1,278 9 407 1 9 103,893 
1938 13.672 9 864 483480 	6 9 02b 9 734 	4,893 9 925 1 9 170 9 379 190999 647 

INDEX NUMBERS 

r5.nua1y Fehrta;ry Marcth ApvjJ May Juiie 

TOTAL 

193 7  22335 225.22 23766 239.32 	232.28 	23.83 
1938 220:06 21588 22248 212,63 	210)15 	209,82 
1939 229.99 232:29 23315 22637 	23552 	238.77 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND - 

1957 180.22 180 02 191:69 198.08 	195.08 	20048 
1938 190:46 192.28 19 9 fl 194,12 	193 9 33 	197.01 
1939 200.99 199,28 201,0 204,57 	208,.45 	212-60 

1/ Productiorj plus provincial imports less provintia1 exports. 
71  New Brunwi.ck ord.y. 



OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatf. Hours) 

Maritime Prairie British 
Total Provinces Quebec Ontario Provinces Columbia 

DAILY AVERAGE OUTPUTS / 

69926 1,954 	38,302 20 9 182 4,174 5,314 
73,647 2,083 	40.377 21,257 4 3,575 5,355 
63048 1,842 	33 9 215 18,695 4,107 5,189 

1,202 527 	12 0 C, 0 658 5 
1,197 526 	]J. 000 656 4 
1074 458 	U 601. 4 

71,128 2,481. 	38,314 20,182 4,832 5,,319 
74,844 2,609 	40,388 21257 5,.251 53b9 
64122 200 	33226 18,695 4,708 5,193 

75,226 2 9 330 	40 9 477 21 9178 5,982 5,259 
69 9 369 2,323 	36 9 352 19 5,983 5 9 472 5,239 

DELIVERiES TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

455,716- 4 9 130 	43 9 120 	88,148 20,043 275 
495,510 4,576 	370.695 	95,028 24,969 242 
362,027 10,500 	264,948 	70,117 1.6,229 233 

3,726,621 18,313 	2 9 647,01.2 	754,071 305419 1,807 
3,182,666 45,816 	2,367,122 	522,098 245,,361 2,269 

(AVERAGE,, 1926 - 100) 

July August Septhmbe October,  November De.ember 

OUTPUT 

233,67 	23112 2271 224,27 230.21 

- 
23183 

212.28 	218331 22410 22132 7  22649 22195 
235.,47 

DELIVERIES TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

204.53 19780 196,34 19273 202,60 	203,38 
19670 	20006 19984 194:89 194.51 193 98 
212.. 78 

2/ No allowance is made for the effet of holidays, Sundays or Saturdays, etc 
4/ Manitoba only.. 
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STATISTICS CANACA LiBRARY 
BIBLIOTNEQUE STATISTIQUE CANALA 

DID III I IIIIIII DI II IlIII 
1010683869 OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELEOT)u(: STATJONS 

(Thousands of Kilowatt Houi) 

Month 1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 

January 2 9 012, 742 2,091,497 2, 317 906 29  283, 691 2, 386, 771 
February 1,803,447 1 5,938 9 978 2,146,578 2,057,598 2 9 213 9 965 
March 1,943 9 555 2 5,i35640 29 412 5,259 2,25819i 2,3669 532 
April 1,881,029 2.t64,628 23229 884 2063,801 2c.197171 
May 1,92307J. 2083ç363 301lkYi 208L935 2 5.333 5,235 
June 1,816,250  20211. 980 2, 255 w  338 1 973, 155 2,245,329 
July 1,791,544 2,021,147 2,188055 1 3 987,774 2,204 0 965 

Sub Total 13,171,638 14,464 233 154487 14 9 706,1 bj 15,947968 

1,851155 2 5 020 9 43.6 21,97 725 2 5,075 9 901 
Septeinbei- 1 5,919 9  213 2 041,,423 2. 3  2O4,. 291 2,168,435 
Otob 2,162569 2, 280,508 2,36052 2 335.461. 
November 2,1433i4 2261 r 979 204149676 2,375,661 
Decenber 2,156 5,525 24 32b33  

TOTAL 23,404,412 25 9 394292 27,583927 26,0129805 

EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES 

January 113 5,878 118 ;,050 134 3 931 157532 166 9 915 
Feb:ruary 1O9524 110684 138.041 123.094 153,491 
March 103,,957 1259 921. 144 5,091 165,422 
April 97,475 125 5,496 164 9 250 135616 141,523 
May 94 9 256 130,530 1619033 1.55 5,292 164,520 
June 107 5,994 157,8fI 158657 158,313 163 5,063 
JuJy 93 5,348 15T543 164 9 057 159,349 162 9 973 

Sub Total, 720,432 926 9 094 19 093,650 1,033,287 1,1.17,907 
Augnist 130 9 305 143,542 162,61 149 9 493 
September 142177 125,32'7 143,441 151 9 891 
Octobe: 129 9 323 142 5,736 
Novenih i12,3O 1213i52 1459549 165,299 
Dpeemhei 1.1.2,,838 1,28,, 0/0 1599093 161 5,290  

TOTAL 15,3645,58? 17 5,1.09 1 9 84 79 1,00  

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND DELIVERTES TO ELECTTUc HOLLEHS 

January 1 5,344 9 646 1,4]5216 1 9 474 5,787 1 5,558575 1,644,775 
Feb 	ar'y 1493 9 820 1 5,298 5,872 1 5,344 5 387 1 5,436998 1,488 5,272 
Ma.b 1 5,321,545 1,3875]2 1,532,93.2 1,573,090 1,613,781 
April 1 9 267 5) 776 1 3 353 5,605 1.,510,508 1 9 480 9 284 1 9 559 9 933 
May 19 304,893 1 9 371 9 404 19 519 5,545 1 5,505 9 826 1 9 623,648 
June . -1,245 9 659 1 9 353080 1496 3,283 1 5,470027 1 5,586 9 756 
July 1 9 270,867 1 9 3,59 s,4.45 1,510,365 1,466,399 1,586 9 275 

- Sub Total 8949,206 9,537,1.36 10,387 3 787 10 5,49O199 fl,1-03440 

Augns: 1 1 306 5,710 1386 9 797 1 5, 543 699 1 9 518 9 479 
September 1,317,312 14179 821 1,573 9 502 1,537,426 
October l4896 1533 5,O75 1619 1,631 9 513 
November 1 9 3945,955 1,48] M13 1,6329494 1,61 7 
December 1 9 411 9 09? 1 5,516 9 702 1 3 629,452 1,640.,012 

TOTAL 15,795,] 76 j_T6_,973,542 18,423,81.3 18 9 434 9 940 


